New Car Park Tariffs Multi Storey Car Parks From April 2024

Scale of Charges

Parking Place or Part Thereof

Pay & Display / Parking Session

Car Park Season Ticket / Permit

Evening Charges 6:30pm - 10pm

Charges
Parking Place or Part Thereof Tariffs Season Tickets and other
Car Parks 1to 3 Monday to Saturday up to 6:30pm charges
No. Car Park Name Town Up to 1 hour £2.10 .
. Multi-Storey
1 Civic Centre St Albans Up to 2 hours £3.70
2 [S)ro"ers Way, Mult St Albans Up to 3 hours £4.50 Annual £1,165.00
torey
3 | Russell Avenue, Multi | o Ajpans Up to 4 hours £5.90 _ _ £120.00
Storey Monthly Direct debit
Senior Citizen
Up to 6 hours £8.00 Parking Permit*
Up to 24 hours £16.10 Annual £40.00
Up to 7 days £48.20 **Senior citizens permits. Separate

terms and conditions will apply

6:30pm - 10pm £2.00

Sundays and Public / Bank
Holidays

up to the end of the
charging period

£2.50




All Surface Car Parks New Tariffs From April 2024

Scale of Charg

es

Parking Place or Part Thereof

Pay & Display / Parking Session

Car Park Season Ticket / Permit

Charges
Car Parks 4 to 11 Tariffs Individual Site
No. Car Park Name Town Monday to Saturday up to 6:30pm Annual £1,000.00
4 Adelaide Street St Albans Up to 1 hour £2.10 Monthly Direct debit £100.00
5 Bowers Way East Harpenden Up to 2 hours £3.70 Multi-Site
6 Bowers Way West Harpenden Up to 3 hours £4.50 Annual £1,140.00
7 Bricket Road North St Albans Up to 4 hours £5.90 Monthly Direct debit £110.00
8 Keyfield Terrace St Albans Up to 6 hours £8.00 Senior Citizen Parking Permit**
9 Gombards St Albans Up to 24 hours £16.10 Annual £40.00
10 | London Road St Albans Up to 7 days £48.20 **Senior citizens permits. Separate
11 | Townsend Avenue St Albans Evening Charges 6:30pm - 10pm terms and conditions will apply
6:30pm - 10pm £2.00

Sundays and Public / Bank

Holidays

up to the end of the
charging period

£2.50




Car Park 12 Scale of Charges

Pay & Display / Parking Session
No. Car Park Name Town Monday to Friday up to 6:30pm
Up to 3 hours* £0.00 | *with aPay _and Display tlcket_, which
must be obtained and clearly displayed
Up to 5 hours £7.70 in the relevant position within the
Up to 24 hours £15.50 | vehicle or when using the pay by phone
Saturdays, service for a parking session
12 | Clarence Park St Albans Sundays, and £0.00
Public/Bank '
Holidays
Evenings from
6:30pm to 10pm £0.00

Car Park 13 Pay & Display / Parking Session
No. Car Park Name Town Day Charges up to 6:30pm
Mon - Sun

Motor Vehicles
Day charges 9:30am to 6:30pm

Up to 3 hours £2.70
Up to 4 hours £5.40
_ Up to 6 hours £6.40
13 | Verulamium St Albans Up to 24 hours £16.10
Evening Charges 6:30pm to 10pm
6:30pm to 10pm | £2.00
Coaches

Up to 24 hours £31.50




Car Park 14 Pay & Display / Parking Session

Motor cars , . : .

No. Car Park Name Town Day charges 7:30am to 6:30pm, Senior Citizen Parking Permit

Up to 2 hours* £1.50 Annual £40.00

Up to 3 hours £3.20 **Senior citizens permits. Separate

Up to 4 hours £5.90 terms and conditions will apply

Up to 24 hours £16.10
14 | Westminster Lodge St Albans Evening Charges 6:30pm - 10pm

6:30pm to 10pm | £2.00

Coaches
Up to 24 hours | £31.50
*Leisure Centre Users, Separate
terms and conditions will apply

Car Park 15 Pay & Display / Parking Session
Sundays and
All Users Public / Bank
No. Car Park Name Town Pay & Display / Parking Session Holidays £2.50
Monday to Saturday up to 6:30pm up to the end of the
charging period
*Leisure Centre Free Car Park Season Ticket / Permit
Up to 2 hours Charges
15 | Amenbury Lane Harpenden Up to 1 hour £2.10
Up to 2 hours £3.70
Up to 3 hours £4.50 Annual £1,000.00




Evening Charges 6:30pm - 10pm

Up to 4 hours £5.90 Monthly Direct debit | £100.00
Up to 6 hours £8.00 Senior Citizen Parking Permit**
Up to 24 hours £16.10 Annual \ £40.00
Up to 7 days £48.20

**Senior citizens permits. Separate
terms and conditions will apply

6:30pm -10pm daily \

£2.00

*Leisure Centre Users, Separate
terms and conditions will apply

PARKING PLACES FOR USE BY RESIDENT PERMIT HOLDERS

Emission Based Banding

Scale of Charges per annum

Parking Engine CC (Pre
- . ”
Place or Band Emission (Registered after March March 2001- 15t Permit ond permit | o . .
Part 2001) Registered) Permit
Thereof g
1 Zero emission N/a £15.80 £31.50 £47.30
Albert 2 CO2 emissions rated up to 90g/km Eg‘?gnggzi%ac'ty £24.20 £60.40 | £120.80
Street, - . .
Car Park, 3 521%2 pmissions rated 91g/km to E”?(')”f sapacty £48.30 £120.80 | £241.50
St Albans 9 up ’
CO2 emissions rated between Engine capacity
4 111g/km up to 150g/km up to 1,299cc £60.40 £181.10 £301.90
. . Engine capacity
Liverpool 5 COz2 emissions rated between between 1,300cc £72.50 £217.40| £362.30
Road, 151g/km up to 185g/km and 1.849¢c




Car Park,
St Albans

CO2 emissions rated between

Engine capacity

6 between 1,850cc £84.50 £225.20 £422.60
186g/km up to 225g/km and 2.449¢cc
Engine capacity
7 CO2 emissions rated over 226g/km | greater than £96.60 £289.80 £483.00
2,450cc
Motorcycle Annual £27.30
Other Charges For Albert Street and Liverpool Road Car Parks
Visitor Parking Voucher (Scratch Cards) book of 10 £30.00
Administration / Refund /Replacement charge £13.20
Other Car Parks
Telford Residents Permit - £0.00
Court, St | Virtual Residents Visitor Permits - 10 all day sessions £22.50
Albans, | Visitor Parking Voucher (Scratch Cards) book of 10 £30.00
St Albans | Administration / Refund /Replacement charge £13.20




